
Delaware Opportunities Inc. Board of Directors 

 

Arthur Edel, President, amedel@catskill.net 

Stephen McKeegan, Vice President, mckeegss@delhi.edu 

Wayne Marshfield, Treasurer, waynem@delhitel.net 

Jeff Staples, Secretary, Fbcdelhi2pastorjeff@yahoo.com 

 

 

Peg Hilson, Peg.hilson@icloud.com 

Andrew Flach, andrewflach@yahoo.com 

Ann LePinnet, alepinnet@yahoo.com 

Polly DellaCrosse, Polly1058@yahoo.com 

Chris Bodo, chrisbodo2018@gmail.com 

Charlene Gregory, cgregory12@frontiernet.net 

Nicholas Frandsen, nick@njflegal.com 

Caitlyn Thies, Cthies16@gmail.com 

Raymond Baker, raymondbaker05@gmail.com 

James Ellis, ellisjg@delhi.edu 
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